
  24.02.94. Hafjell      Giant Slalom, women  
   
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
    course name: Vardsveen  
    course length: 1416 m  
    vertical drop: 387 m  
    number of gates: /53  
    setters: F. Gartner AUT/W. Maier GER  
    temperature: -7 C/-9C  
    weather: partly cloudy,  
    started: 46  
    finished: 24  
 
 
 
 
      1. Deborah Compagnoni             ITA     1.20.37 + 1.10.60     2.30.97    (14) 
 
  
      2. Martina Ertl                    GER    1.21.34 + 1.10.85     2.32.19    (12)  
 
      3. Vreni Schneider                SUI     1.21.29 + 1.11.68     2.32.97    (  8)  
      4. Anita Wachter                  AUT    1.21.18 + 1.11.88     2.33.06    (15)  
      5. Carole Merle                   FRA    1.21.56 + 1.11.88     2.33.44    (10)  
 
      6. Eva Twardokens                 USA    1.22.12 + 1.12.29     2.34.41    (13)  
      7. Lara Magoni                    ITA     1.21.85 + 1.12.82     2.34.67    (20)  
      8. Marianne Kjoerstad              NOR   1.21.81 + 1.12.98     2.34.79    (11)  
      9. Heidi Zeller-Baehler            SUI     1.23.14 + 1.12.00     2.35.14    (  7)  
    10. Christina Maier-Hoeck           GER    1.22.02 + 1.13.20     2.35.22    (10)  
 
    11. Birgit Heeb                     LIE     1.22.58 + 1.13.51     2.36.09    (30!  
    12. Spela Pretnar                  SLO     1.22.81 + 1.13.30     2.36.11    (22)  
    13. Anna Lise Parisien             USA    1.23.55 + 1.12.89     2.36.44    (24)  
    14. Sylvia Eder                     AUT    1.23.03 + 1.13.45     2.36.48    (  1)  
    15. Sabina Panzanini               ITA     1.22.94 + 1.13.59     2.36.53    (  3)  
    16. Karin Roten                    SUI     1.23.22 + 1.13.33     2.36.55    (26)  
    17. Ainhoa Ibarra-Astelarra        SPA     1.23.36 + 1.13.31     2.36.67    (31)  
    18. Regine Cavagnoud               FRA     1.23.45 + 1.13.33     2.36.78    (18)  
    19. Trine Bakke                    NOR   1.23.63 + 1.13.35     2.37.18    (35)  



 
    20. Urska Hrovat                   SLO    1.23.61 + 1.14.55     2.38.16    (16)  
    21. Jose-Maria Rienda y Contreras SPA    1.24.62 + 1.14.83     2.39.45    (39)  
 
    22. Monica Bosch-Forrellad         SPA    1.25.62 + 1.15.61     2.41.23    (44)  
    23. Asta Halldorsdottir            ISL     1.28.02 + 1.16.18     2.44.20    (46)  
    24. Zalli Steggall                  AUS    1.28.68 + 1.17.46     2.46.14    (43)  
    
 
    DNS (1):  

Fumiyo Uemura   JAP  (38),  
Emi Kawabata   JAP  (45),  

     Varvara Zelenskaia   RUS  (48),  
Yulia Kuzmina   RUS  (50),  

     Cornelia Cata    ROM  (51); 
 
    DNF (1):  

Pernilla Wiberg   SWE  (  5),  
Morena Gallizio   ITA  (17),  

     Sophie Lefranc-Duvillard   FRA  (23),  
Kristina Andersson   SWE  (29),  

     Ylwa Nowen    SWE  (32),  
Katja Koren    SLO  (33),  
Alexandra Meissnitzer  AUT  (34),  

     Erika Hansson   SWE  (37),  
Caroline Poussier   AND  (41),  

     Emma Carrick-Anderson  GBR  (42),  
Natalia Buga    RUS  (49),  
Eva Koch    HUN  (52);  

 
    DNS (2):  

Diann Roffee-Steinrotter  USA  (25)  (1st run:27 - 1.23.99),  
     Olga Loginova   UKR  (47)  (1st run:33 - 1.26.78);  
 
    DNF (2):  

Hilde Gerg   GER  (28)  (1st run: 2 – 1.21.00) (last split time: 3!),  
     Leila Piccard   FRA  (  6)  (1st run:28 – 1.24.58),  
     Katja Seizinger  GER  (  2)  (1st run: 7 – 1.21.62) (last split time: 5),  
     Corinne Rey-Bellet  SUI  (27)  (1st run: 8 – 1.21.71),  
     Alenka Dovzan  SLO  (19)  (1st run:14 – 1.22.66),  
     Heidi Voelker   USA  (  4)  (1st run:18 – 1.23.08),  
     Caroline Gedde-Dahl NOR  (21)  (1st run:22 - 1.23.42),  
     Melanie Turgeon  CND  (36)  (1st run:30 - 1.25.10),  
     Vicky Grau   AND  (40)  (1st run:32 - 1.26.05).  
   
 



* 
32 minutes transmission of this race is   
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_qWiIACwrCE 
+ 
3:20  minutes tele report from this race is  
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WBSb74Qv-N4 
+ 
ORF 2 
has a 3 minutes tele report from this race  
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NyZ9y6VZ4-0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                     1st run                                    2nd run  
   
 
    course name: Vardsveen                   course name: Vardsveen  
    course length: 1416 m                     course length: 1416 m  
    vertical drop: 387 m                      vertical drop: 387 m  
    number of gates: 53                       number of gates: 52  
    coourse setter: Filip Gartner AUT        course setter: Wolfgang Maier GER  
    temperature: -9 C                         temperature: -7C  
    weather: partly cloudy, difuse light     weather: cloudy, difuse light  
    started: 46                               started: 32  
    finished: 34                              finished: 24  
   
 
  1. D. Compagnoni     ITA  1.20.37  (14)     1. D. Compagnoni     ITA  1.10.60   (15)  
                                                 2. Martina Ertl      GER  1.10.85   (11)  
  2. Hilde Gerg         GER  1.21.00  (28!!  
  3. Anita Wachter      AUT  1.21.18  (15)     3. Vreni Schneider   SUI  1.11.68   (12)  
  4. Vreni Schneider    SUI  1.21.29  ( 8)     4. Anita Wachter     AUT             (13)  
  5. Martina Ertl       GER  1.21.34  (12)  and Carole Merle      FRA  1.11.88   (10)  
  6. Carole Merle       FRA  1.21.56  ( 9)     6. Heidi Zeller      SUI  1.12.00   (19)  
  7. Katja Seizinger    GER  1.21.62  ( 2)     7. Eva Twardokens   USA  1.12.29   (  4)  
  8. C. Rey-Bellet      SUI  1.21.71  (27!  
  9. Maria. Kjoerstad  NOR  1.21.81  (11)     8. Lara Magoni       ITA  1.12.82   (  6)  
10. Lara Magoni        ITA  1.21.85  (20)     9. Anna Parisien     USA  1.12.89   (24!  
11. Christina Maier    GER  1.22.02  (10)  10. Maria. Kjoerstad NOR  1.12.98   (  7)  
12. Eva Twardokens   USA  1.22.12  (13)  11. Christina Maier   GER  1.13.20   (  5)  
                                              12. Spela Pretnar     SLO  1.13.30   ( 1)  
13. Birgit Heeb        LIE  1.22.58  (30!  13. Ainhoa Ibarra     SPA  1.13.31   (21)  
14. Alenka Dovzan     SLO  1.22.66  (19)  14. R. Cavagnoud  FRA 1.13.33   (22)  
15. Spela Pretnar      SLO  1.22.81  (22)  and Karin Roten       SUI  1.13.33   (20)  
16. Sabina Panzanini  ITA  1.22.94  ( 3)  16. Trine Bakke       NOR  1.13.35   (26)  
17. Sylvia Eder        AUT  1.23.03  ( 1)  17. Sylvia Eder       AUT  1.13.45   (17)  
18. Heidi Voelker      USA  1.23.08  ( 4)  18. Birgit Heeb       LIE  1.13.51   (  3)  
19. Heidi Zeller       SUI  1.23.14  ( 7)  19. Sabina Panzanini  ITA  1.13.59   (16)  
20. Karin Roten        SUI  1.23.22  (26)  
21. Ainhoa Ibarra      SPA  1.23.36  (31)  
22. C. Gedde-Dahl     NOR  1.23.42  (21)  20. Urska Hrovat      SLO  1.14.55   (25)  
23. R. Cavagnoud   FRA  1.23.45  (18)  21. Maria-J. Rienda   SPA  1.14.83   (29)  
24. A-L. Parisien      USA  1.23.55  (24)  
25. Urska Hrovat       SLO  1.23.61  (16)  
26. Trine Bakke        NOR  1.23.63  (35)  22. Monica Bosch      SPA  1.15.61   (31)  
27. Diann Roffe        USA  1.23.99  (25)  
                                              23. A. Haldorsdottir  ISL  1.16.18   (34)  
28. Leila Piccard      FRA  1.24.58  ( 6)  
29. M-J. Rienda  SPA  1.24.62  (39)  



                                              24. Zalli Steggall    AUS  1.17.46   (35)  
    30. M. Turgeon    CND  1.25.10  (36)  
    31. Monica Bosch   SPA  1.25.62  (44)  
    32. Vicky Grau       AND  1.26.05  (40)  
    33. Olga Loginova  UKR  1.26.78  (47)  
    34. Halldorsdottir  ISL  1.28.02  (46)  
    35. Zali Steggall      AUS  1.28.68  (43)  
   
   
 
 


